Incident #

26-003261

26-003263

26-003265

26-003267

26-003272

26-003288

26-003291

26-003298

26-003300

26-003303

26-003310

26-003313

Date Time

01/29/2026 00:33:

01/29/2026 00:38:

01/29/2026 00:56:

01/29/2026 01:27:

01/29/2026 02:12:

01/29/2026 03:15:

01/29/2026 03:39:

01/29/2026 07:38:

01/29/2026 08:03:

01/29/2026 08:19:

01/29/2026 08:44:

01/29/2026 09:17:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
1/29/2026 thru 1/29/2026

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

SUSPICIOUS PERSON NATIONAL AVE/ SMITHFIELD AVE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

DISABLED VEHICLE 2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
DISABLED VEHICLE

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT BERRYVILLE AVE/ N PLEASANT VALLE
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 100 BLOCK HOLIDAY DR
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE W BOSCAWEN ST/ N BRADDOCK ST 'DT
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 100 BLOCK HOLIDAY DR
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG 300 BLOCK E BOSCAWEN ST
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS 900 BLOCK BRECKINRIDGE LN
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE MAPLE ST/ WOODLAND AVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE BERRYVILLE AVE/ NATIONAL AVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE



26-003319

26-003320

26-003323

26-003324

26-003327

26-003328

26-003330

26-003331

26-003335

26-003337

26-003339

26-003340

26-003341

01/29/2026

01/29/2026

01/29/2026

01/29/2026

01/29/2026

01/29/2026

01/29/2026

01/29/2026

01/29/2026

01/29/2026

01/29/2026

01/29/2026

01/29/2026

09:44:

09:53:

10:17:

10:28:

10:42:

10:46:

11:23:

11:31:

11:42:

12:09:

12:14:

12:15:

12:24:

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

JUVENILE PROBLEM

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
DOA

THREATS / PHONE CALLS
POLICE INFORMATION

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

REMOVE SUBJECT
TRESPASSING

300 BLOCK AMHERST ST

300 BLOCK SHENANDOAH AVE

100 BLOCK FEATHERBED LN

2100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

700 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

100 BLOCK MONTAGUE AVE

1400 BLOCK COMMERCE ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

00 BLOCK JIGSAW PL

300 BLOCK S CAMERON ST

800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

700 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD



26-003342

26-003346

26-003347

26-003348

26-003351

26-003353

26-003354

26-003355

26-003359

26-003360

26-003362

26-003366

26-003367

26-003372

01/29/2026

01/29/2026

01/29/2026

01/29/2026

01/29/2026

01/29/2026

01/29/2026

01/29/2026

01/29/2026

01/29/2026

01/29/2026

01/29/2026

01/29/2026

01/29/2026

12:27:

12:49:

12:50:

12:51:

12:55:

13:09:

13:28:

13:35:

14:09:

14:16:

14:19:

14:55:

14:55:

15:25:

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

ASSIST CITIZEN
DISABLED VEHICLE

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

FRAUD
FRAUD

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

DRUNK IN PUBLIC

200 BLOCK FEATHERBED LN

100 BLOCK HOLIDAY DR

W MONMOUTH ST/ S STEWART ST

900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

500 BLOCK S STEWART ST

E BOSCAWEN ST/ N EAST LN

CEDAR CREEK GR/ CITY LIMITS

200 BLOCK E BOSCAWEN ST

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

800 BLOCK WINDER CT

2300 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

00 BLOCK S CAMERON ST

00 BLOCK S CAMERON ST

300 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST



26-003373

26-003375

26-003378

26-003379

26-003380

26-003382

26-003386

26-003388

26-003389

26-003392

26-003403

26-003404

26-003405

01/29/2026

01/29/2026

01/29/2026

01/29/2026

01/29/2026

01/29/2026

01/29/2026

01/29/2026

01/29/2026

01/29/2026

01/29/2026

01/29/2026

01/29/2026

15:29:

15:38:

16:14:

16:15:

16:27:

16:44:

17:05:

17:11:

17:30:

18:06:

19:14:

19:18:

19:20:

DRUNK IN PUBLIC

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
CIVIL DISPUTE

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

FRAUD
FRAUD

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
DOA

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

1600 BLOCK AMHERST ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

AMHERST ST/ MEADOW BRANCH AVE

1200 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

100 BLOCK ALLISON AVE

300 BLOCK S CAMERON ST

100 BLOCK MONTAGUE AVE

800 BLOCK WHITTIER AVE

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

200 BLOCK MYRTLE AVE

300 BLOCK GRAY AVE

2800 BLOCK SPENCER SQ



26-003406

26-003419

26-003422

26-003427

01/29/2026 20:02:

01/29/2026 22:56:

01/29/2026 23:13:

01/29/2026 23:56:

Total Number of Calls:

Printed:
Page 4 of 4

21212026

Version 10.1 - Call Agency

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

DISABLED VEHICLE
ACCIDENT/NO PI

56

MALL BLVD/ MILLWOOD AVE

00 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE

00 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE

N EAST LN/ E PICCADILLY ST



