

# WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

## Call Briefing Report

1/29/2026 thru 1/29/2026

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

<b>Incident #</b>	<b>Date</b>	<b>Time</b>	<b>Reported/Actual Type</b>	<b>Location/Business/Reporting Party</b>
26-003261	01/29/2026	00:33:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON <i>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</i>	NATIONAL AVE/ SMITHFIELD AVE
26-003263	01/29/2026	00:38:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE <i>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</i>	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
26-003265	01/29/2026	00:56:	DISABLED VEHICLE <i>DISABLED VEHICLE</i>	2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-003267	01/29/2026	01:27:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT <i>TRAFFIC COMPLAINT</i>	BERRYVILLE AVE/ N PLEASANT VALLE
26-003272	01/29/2026	02:12:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE <i>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</i>	100 BLOCK HOLIDAY DR
26-003288	01/29/2026	03:15:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	W BOSCAWEN ST/ N BRADDOCK ST 'DT
26-003291	01/29/2026	03:39:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE <i>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</i>	100 BLOCK HOLIDAY DR
26-003298	01/29/2026	07:38:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG <i>VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG</i>	300 BLOCK E BOSCAWEN ST
26-003300	01/29/2026	08:03:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-003303	01/29/2026	08:19:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS <i>ALL ANIMAL CALLS</i>	900 BLOCK BRECKINRIDGE LN
26-003310	01/29/2026	08:44:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	MAPLE ST/ WOODLAND AVE
26-003313	01/29/2026	09:17:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	BERRYVILLE AVE/ NATIONAL AVE

26-003319	01/29/2026 09:44:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	300 BLOCK AMHERST ST
26-003320	01/29/2026 09:53:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	300 BLOCK SHENANDOAH AVE
26-003323	01/29/2026 10:17:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	100 BLOCK FEATHERBED LN
26-003324	01/29/2026 10:28:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	2100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
26-003327	01/29/2026 10:42:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON JUVENILE PROBLEM	700 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
26-003328	01/29/2026 10:46:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	100 BLOCK MONTAGUE AVE
26-003330	01/29/2026 11:23:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	1400 BLOCK COMMERCE ST
26-003331	01/29/2026 11:31:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
26-003335	01/29/2026 11:42:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE DOA	00 BLOCK JIGSAW PL
26-003337	01/29/2026 12:09:	THREATS / PHONE CALLS POLICE INFORMATION	300 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
26-003339	01/29/2026 12:14:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
26-003340	01/29/2026 12:15:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	700 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
26-003341	01/29/2026 12:24:	REMOVE SUBJECT TRESPASSING	2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

26-003342	01/29/2026 12:27:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	200 BLOCK FEATHERBED LN
26-003346	01/29/2026 12:49:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	100 BLOCK HOLIDAY DR
26-003347	01/29/2026 12:50:	ASSIST CITIZEN DISABLED VEHICLE	W MONMOUTH ST/ S STEWART ST
26-003348	01/29/2026 12:51:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-003351	01/29/2026 12:55:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	500 BLOCK S STEWART ST
26-003353	01/29/2026 13:09:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	E BOSCAWEN ST/ N EAST LN
26-003354	01/29/2026 13:28:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	CEDAR CREEK GR/ CITY LIMITS
26-003355	01/29/2026 13:35:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	200 BLOCK E BOSCAWEN ST
26-003359	01/29/2026 14:09:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
26-003360	01/29/2026 14:16:	FRAUD FRAUD	800 BLOCK WINDER CT
26-003362	01/29/2026 14:19:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	2300 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
26-003366	01/29/2026 14:55:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	00 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
26-003367	01/29/2026 14:55:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	00 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
26-003372	01/29/2026 15:25:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC	300 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST

DRUNK IN PUBLIC

26-003373	01/29/2026 15:29:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	1600 BLOCK AMHERST ST
26-003375	01/29/2026 15:38:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
26-003378	01/29/2026 16:14:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
26-003379	01/29/2026 16:15:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	AMHERST ST/ MEADOW BRANCH AVE
26-003380	01/29/2026 16:27:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	1200 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
26-003382	01/29/2026 16:44:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	100 BLOCK ALLISON AVE
26-003386	01/29/2026 17:05:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY CIVIL DISPUTE	300 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
26-003388	01/29/2026 17:11:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	100 BLOCK MONTAGUE AVE
26-003389	01/29/2026 17:30:	FRAUD FRAUD	800 BLOCK WHITTIER AVE
26-003392	01/29/2026 18:06:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
26-003403	01/29/2026 19:14:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE DOA	200 BLOCK MYRTLE AVE
26-003404	01/29/2026 19:18:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	300 BLOCK GRAY AVE
26-003405	01/29/2026 19:20:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	2800 BLOCK SPENCER SQ

<b>26-003406</b>	<b>01/29/2026 20:02:</b>	<b>HIT AND RUN</b> <i>HIT AND RUN</i>	MALL BLVD/ MILLWOOD AVE
<b>26-003419</b>	<b>01/29/2026 22:56:</b>	<b>911 HANGUP / MISUSE</b> <i>911 HANGUP / MISUSE</i>	00 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE
<b>26-003422</b>	<b>01/29/2026 23:13:</b>	<b>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</b> <i>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</i>	00 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE
<b>26-003427</b>	<b>01/29/2026 23:56:</b>	<b>DISABLED VEHICLE</b> <i>ACCIDENT/NO PI</i>	N EAST LN/ E PICCADILLY ST

**Total Number of Calls: 56**

**Printed: 2/2/2026**

**Page 4 of 4**

Version 10.1 - Call Agency